



GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD. (Formerly Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.)

(CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403) 04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781006

E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com

Website: www.gscl.assam.gov.in

e-Tender Notice

No. SPV/GSCL/DEV/116/ 20 19/10

Date:21/01/2020

MD, Guwahati Smart City Limited invites Expression of Interest (EoI) from reputed Architectural Consultants/ Consulting firms empanelled with APWD (Assam Public Works Department) for engagement as consultant to provide Architectural Services, Preparation of DPR, consultancy during implementation of the projects for "Development of Umananda Temple" and "Development of Aswaklanta Devalaya".

The last date for receipt of EOI is 10/02/2020 up to 17:00 hours. Details may also be downloaded from the website of Guwahati Smart City Limited i.e. <u>www.gscl.assam.gov.in</u>

(Shri Mory Bora, IAS) Managing Director Guwahati Smart City Limited.